PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7259490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/20/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALLINEX, INC.	11/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTREXION I, INC.	
Street Address:	509 S. EXETER STREET, SUITE 202	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17004665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)275-8374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177287100

Email: BosPatents@Dechert.com, Christian.Stevenson@Dechert.com,

Jane.Legere@Dechert.com

DECHERT LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 100 OLIVER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	399251-CNX-002C4 (160855)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN P. STEVENSON	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTIAN P. STEVENSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Centrexion (399251-CNX-002C4) 160855 Merger Centrexion#page1.tif source=Centrexion (399251-CNX-002C4) 160855 Merger Centrexion#page2.tif source=Centrexion (399251-CNX-002C4) 160855 Merger Centrexion#page3.tif

source=Centrexion (399251-CNX-002C4) 160855 Merger Centrexion#page4.tif source=Centrexion (399251-CNX-002C4) 160855 Merger Centrexion#page5.tif source=Centrexion (399251-CNX-002C4) 160855 Merger Centrexion#page6.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CENTREXION I MERGER SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "VALLINEX, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTREXION
I, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4814481 8100M

131332370

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/suthver. shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0913768

DATE: 11-20-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:02 PM 11/20/2013 FILED 05:02 PM 11/20/2013 SRV 131332370 - 4814481 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CENTREXION I MERGER SUB, INC., a Delaware corporation,

WITH AND INTO

VALLINEX, INC., a Delaware corporation

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Dated as of November 20, 2013

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Vallinex, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in connection with the merger (the "Merger") of Centrexion I Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub"), with and into the Company, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are:

Name

State of Incorporation

Vallinex, Inc.

Delaware

Centrexion 1 Merger Sub, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 7, 2013 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Company, Merger Sub, Centrexion Corporation, a Delaware corporation, David Collier, in his capacity as the Stockholder Representative and the other parties thereto, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Sections 228 and 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger. The name of the surviving corporation shall be changed from "Vallinex, Inc." to "Centrexion I, Inc."

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company shall be amended and restated in the Merger to read in its entirety as set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, and as so amended and restated shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

1196/69546-010 current/39758284v2

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at

Centrexion I, Inc. c/o Centrexion Corporation 509 S. Exeter Street Suite 202 Baltimore MD 21202 Attention: James Campbell

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the Constituent Corporations, pursuant to the DGCL, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of Company and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first set forth above.

Vallinex, Inc.

Name James N. Campbell

President

(Certificate of Merger)

EXHIBIT A

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CENTREXION I, INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Centrexion I, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended from time to time (the "DGCL").

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares, par value \$0.001 per share.

FIFTH: The number of directors of the Corporation shall be fixed from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws (as defined below). Election of directors need not be by ballot unless the Bylaws so provide.

SIXTH: To the fullest extent that the DGCL, as it exists on the date hereof or as it may hereafter be amended, permits the limitation or elimination of the liability of directors and officers, no director or officer of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director or officer. Any repeal or modification of this Article shall not adversely affect any rights to indemnification and to the advancement of expenses of a director or officer of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification with respect to any acts or omissions of such director or officer occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

SEVENTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors of the Corporation (the "Board of Directors") is hereby expressly authorized to make, repeal, alter, amend and rescind the bylaws of the Corporation (as may be amended or modified from time to time in accordance with their terms, the "Bylaws"), subject to the power of the stockholders holding a majority of the then-outstanding shares of the Corporation to alter or repeal any Bylaws made by the Board of Directors.

EIGHTH: To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, and as may be set forth more fully in the Bylaws, the Corporation shall indemnify and hold harmless, and advance expenses to any person who was or is made or is threatened to be made a party or is otherwise

involved in any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he or she, or a person for whom he or she is the legal representative, is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or is or was serving, at the request of the Corporation, as a director, officer, manager, employee or agent of another corporation or of a limited liability company, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, against all liability and loss suffered and expenses (including attorneys' fees) reasonably incurred by such person.

NINTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the State Corporation Law or any successor statute, and all rights conferred on stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

TENTH: The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 059477 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 04/01/2022